

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MCRC No. 1489 of 2026**Sitaram Chalki **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

11/02/2026	Heard Mr. Pravin Kumar Tulsyan, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Ms. Ankita Shukla, learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for the non-applicant/State. Learned State counsel submits that in the present bail application, the case diary is not available. Learned State counsel is directed to call the case diary till the next date of hearing. Let the matter be listed again after two weeks. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Rahul Dewangan	